NO
51-61
89-91
26

3AB&C
18-20

98

151

153
155-157
17 & 19
1

23
26A

22A
63
88

TOWN CENTRE PROPERTIES NOT ELIGIBLE FOR PERMITS

STREET

BATH STREET

BATH STREET NORTH
BOLD STREET

CABLE STREET

CHURCH STREET
CORONATION WALK
CORONATION WALK
EASTBANK STREET
EASTBANK STREET
EASTBANK STREET
EASTBANK STREET
EASTBANK STREET
GORDON STREET
HILL STREET
HOGHTON STREET
HOGHTON STREET
HOGHTON GROVE
HOGHTON STREET

KING STREET

KING STREET

KINGSWAY

LONDON STREET

LONDON STREET/ WRIGHT
STREET

LORD STREET

FLAT/HOUSE NAME

KENWORTHYS MANSIONS
BETTY ANNE COURT

ALL PROPERTIES

NORTH HOUSE

FLAT 4

ABOVE SHOPS
THE CLOISTERS
THE EDGE

THE ANNEXE

FLATSA-E

THE ANCHORAGE

THE ALBERT HOTEL
CARLTON MANSIONS

REASON NOT ELIGIBLE

OFF STREET PARKING AVAILABLE

OFF STREET PARKING AVAILABLE

CONVERTED IN APRIL 2008

ONLY REGISTERED FOR BUSINESS RATES, MAY BE A NEW
CONVERSION

ALL PROPERTIES HAVE OFF-STREET PARKING
CONVERTED FEB 2017

CONVERTED TO RESIDENTIAL FROM COMMERCIAL
CONVERTED NOVEMBER 2000

NO DOMESTIC PROPERTIES REGISTERED FOR COUNCIL TAX
CONVERTED 2011

CONVERTED TO RESIDENTIAL MAY 2021

CONVERTED TO FLATS FEBRUARY 2016

OFF STREET PARKING AVAILABLE

FLATS 2 & 3 CONVERTED 2013

CONVERTED 2004

CONVERTED 2004

CONVERTED 2004

TO BE CONVERTED 2020

4 FLATS TO THE REAR BUILT 2018/19 (4 FLATS IN ORIGINAL
HOUSES REMAIN ELIGIBLE)

CONVERTED NOVEMBER 2018

CONVERTED 2006

CONVERTED JULY 2019

CONVERTED 2004
CONVERTED 2013



327
335
365
399
471/473
20
3A
4A
38
14a
21
28

14

9

35
4-40
13
17A
198
48 - 50

Daniel House
House

58 - 106

16

27B

LORD STREET
LORD STREET
LORD STREET
LORD STREET
LORD STREET

MANCHESTER ROAD

MARKET STREET
MARKET STREET
MARKET STREET
NEVILL STREET
PRINCES STREET
PRINCES STREET
PROMENADE
RIDING STREET

SCARISBRICK AVENUE
SCARISBRICK AVENUE

SEABANK ROAD

STANLEY STREET
STANLEY STREET
STANLEY STREET
STANLEY STREET

ST ANDREWS PLACE

TRINITY ROAD
UNION STREET
VIRGINIA STREET
WRIGHT STREET
WRIGHT STREET

THE COURTYARD

BURLINGTON APARTMENTS

CRAFT COURT
THE ACADEMY
HESKETH MOUNT

GRACE COURT

MARINE GATE MANSIONS

FLAT 2

ALL FLATS

ELIZABETH COURT

CONVERTED 2004

CONVERTED JUNE 2015

CONVERTED TO FLATS 2016/2017 (ABOVE PATISSERIE VALERIE)
CONVERTED IN 2014

CONVERTED IN 2019

CONVERTED 2004

CONVERTED 2006

CONVERTED IN 2002

CONVERTED IN 2005

CONVERTED IN 2014

CONVERTED 2002

OFF STREET PARKING AVAILABLE (ALTHOUGH NOT OFFERED TO ALI
CONVERTED 2003

OFF STREET PARKING AVAILABLE

CONVERTED AFTER OCTOBER 2000

NEW DEVELOPMENT

OFF STREET PARKING AVAILABLE

THIS FLAT IS NOT REGISTERED FOR COUNCIL TAX

NEW BUILD

CONVERTED IN 2010

CONVERTED 2008

NOT WITHIN PAY AND DISPLAY AREA

NOT PART OF PLANNING PERMISSION TO PROVIDE PERMITS
CONVERTED IN 2018

BUILT AFTER RPP INTRODUCED

3 BED HOUSE CONVERTED INTO 2 FLATS IN 2004

OFF STREET PARKING AVAILABLE






_FLATS)



